TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WorkWise Software, Inc.		08/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timeline Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	3200 Atlantic Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2382663	WORKWISE
Registration Number:	2450538	BUSINESS ALERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)682-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919.682.5400

Email: ken@venture-counsel.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Maready

Address Line 1: 324 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 580

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Maready	
Signature:	/s/ Ken Maready	

Date:	02/08/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Global Scan Assignment of Trademarks (WorkWise to Timeline Acquisition)#page1.tif source=Global Scan Assignment of Trademarks (WorkWise to Timeline Acquisition)#page2.tif source=Global Scan Assignment of Trademarks (WorkWise to Timeline Acquisition)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of August 31, 2005 by WorkWise Software, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of Timeline Acquisition LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and confirms the assignment of trademarks made through that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into among Assignor, Timeline, Inc., Assignee and Global Software, Inc., dated as of July 20, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"), and that certain Bill of Sale (the "Bill of Sale) entered into by the Assignor and Assignee as of the same date.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to the Purchase Agreement, and the Bill of Sale, pursuant to which the Assignee has acquired, among other assets, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks and service marks, their applications, and registration listed in the table attached hereto as Exhibit A ("The Marks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by The Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Marks, including all common law rights thereto, all registrations that may be granted thereon, all applications for registrations thereof, the existing registration, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by The Marks and their applications and registration, and, for intent-to-use U.S. applications, the Assignor acknowledges that that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain has been transferred also. Assignor also hereby transfers the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements of The Marks.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank.]

p.7

N

Aug 31 05 01:32p

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first written above.

A.SSIGNOR

WORKWISE SOFTWARE, INC.

By Mane: Charles From

State of Washington

County of King

On this 31 day of ALGUST, 2005, before me, MARY E. HALLY. a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared CHBRLES R. USSUCEMENT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks

The Marks

Current Status Registration Date: September 5, 2000 Status: Registered	Application Serial Number Registration Number Registration No. 2382663 Serial No. 75675761	Application Mark WORKWISE	Goods and Services IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. Computer software to integrate business applications and automate business transactions by modeling business processes that capture specific business events in databases to trigger specific actions, such as updating other databases, sending emails, running other software programs and other business event triggered actions.
Registration Date: May 15, 2001 Status: Registered	Registration No. 2450538 Serial No. 75702172	BUSINESS ALERTS	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. Computer software, namely software to monitor a company's existing information systems and automatically communicate selected activity to the appropriate customers, personnel and business partners via e-mail.

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 02/08/2006